MUST’s MOUs and Agreements at Industry Level
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Name

Oyu Tolgoi, Rio Tinto Mongolia
Springer Science and Business media

MCS Group
Korea Coal Corporation

The Belt and Road Initiative of Mining
Universities

UBTECH Robotics Limited

Association of Information Service and
Industry of Saitama

Mitsubishi Corporation
Sumitomo Corporation

Toyota Motor Corporation
Sanko group

The University of Queensland
Samwon Millennia Co.

Shin Shin Co., Lts

Modified Transition Metal
Dichalcogenides: Manipulation of
Magnetism

Jinie Edu Tech Co., Ltd

Bixter Training DK APS

Trakia University- Stara Zagora

Zuun Bayan Railroad

Steppe Metal Powder

Bezu Technology

Novotel Hotels & Resorts

Ulaanbaatar Development Corporation
Monfuji

MAK XXK

“OpaaHat ynnasap” TOYD

Mannainary XH meHexepyyauH knyo
HR CLUB
Bagpax QHepxun XXK

MSDI Consulting XXK
OB yHaac XXK
MICA Mongolia Center

Country

Mongolia

Federal Republic of
Germany

Mongolia

People's Republic of
Korea
People's Republic of
China

People's Republic of
China
Japan

Japan
Japan

Japan

Japan

Australia

People's Republic of
Korea

People's Republic of
China
USA

People's Republic of
Korea
Denmark

Bulgaria

Mongolia
Mongolia
Mongolia
Mongolia
Mongolia
Mongolia
Mongolia
Mongolia
Mongolia

Mongolia
Mongolia
Mongolia
Mongolia

Commencement Date

2021
2012

2022
2019.02.19

2019

2019.10.15

2007

2013.09.18 2021.10.13
2010.10.11 2020.09.01

2022.04.07
1998.10.19
2022.10.18
2022.11.08
2022

2021.04.20

2023.04.17

2023.10.20

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023
2023
2023
2023

Expiration
Date
2025

No expiration
date

5 year
2025.02.19

No expiration
date

4 year

Long term

2022.08.31
2024.08.31

Long term
2 year
5 year
5 year

No expiration
date
3 year

5 year

5 year
5 year
5 year
5 year
5 year
5 year
5 year
5 year
5 year
5 year
5 year

5 year
5 year
5 year
5 year



